1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF BOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 3

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. [ 3. EFF, DATE 4. REQUISITIONPURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If appkcabis)
PO0004 0920972007 Memo 82207

8. ISSUED BY CODE [ 7014 7. ADMINISTERED BY (i otter then ttem §)  CODE -
Department of Homeland Security Dept of Homeland Security
Customs & Border Protection Customs & Border Protection
1300 Pennsylvania Ave NW Office of Procurement - NP {310
NP 1310 1300 Pennsylvanis Ave. NW
Washington DC 20229 Washington DC 20229

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR {No., strest, county, State and Zip Codg) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
SCIENCE APPLICATIONS INTL CORP

88. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

16701 W BERNARDO DR

SAFETY & SECURITY INSTRUMENTS 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
SAN DIEGO CA 92127 X | HSBP1005D00990 J
CODE 004625328 | FaciuTy cope 10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)  09/09/2005
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLIGITATIONS
(] e above numbersd sarickation i smend J au satforth n Rem 14. The hou and dte spectied for receipt of Ofers. || & sxtended, L) enet
axtanded. mmmmummmbmmmm pacified in the sok or as ,byoncdlmhiowhgmodu
(8) By completing tiems & and 15, and retuming copis of the amendment; (b) By acknowledg 4 receipt of thia amendment on sach copy of the offer

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACT. S/IORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN [TEM 14.

A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Spectty authory) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CCNTRACT
ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

8. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TQ REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (Such s changes 1 paying ofrce,
Appropriation date, etc. ) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103 (b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 16 ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify type of modiication ol authonty)
Clouse A, 7

E. IMPORTANT: Contrwctor | | s nt s required 1o sign this document and cetan 1 copies 1o issuing office.
14, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTMODIFICATION (Ompanizeq by UCF saction hesdings, inciuding S0MCHBS0N/CONITECE SUDJICE matter where feazitie,)

X

1. Period of Performance

In accordance with contract clause A.7 52.217-9% Option to Extend the Term of the
Contract, the Period of Performance of this contract is hereby extended from
September 9, 2007, to September 8, 2008.

Exeqxnpmwmm,ummmummmmmumuummmmnmnmrammm
(Type or print) 18A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

_ Linda M. Krough
pef s Oy re

15C. DATE 1
SIGNED

hdpal X0t

! I |, 5
Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243




1. CONTRACT ID CODE

2. AMENDMENTMODIFICATION NO. 3. EFF. DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. PAGE OF PAGES

2. 3052.2159-70 SMALL BUSINESS SUBCOMTRACTING PLAN REPORTING {JUN 2006)

{a) The Contractor shall enter the information for the Subcontracting Report for
Individual Contractsg (formally the Standard Form 254 (SF 294)) and the Summary
Subcontract Report (formally the Standarq Form 295 (8P-295)) into the Electronic
Subcentracting Reporting Syetem (eSRS) at http://www.esre.gov.

(b} The Contractor shall include this clause in all subcontracts that include
the clause at (FAR) 48 CFR 52.219-9.

(End of Clause]

3. BSection 508 Compliance

Section 508 of the Rehabilitation Act (29 U.S.C. 794d), as amended by the
Workforce Investment Act of 18%8 (p.L. 105-220), August 7, 1998, requirea that
when Federal agencies develop, procure, maintain, or usge electronic and
information technology, they muat ensure that it is accessible to pPeople with
disabilities. Pederal employees and members of the public who have disabilities
mist have access to and use of information and sexvices that is comparable to
the access and use available to non-digabled Pederal employees and members of
the public.

No Applicable Technical Standards were determined for thig contract work
statement or subsequent delivery order work statements. These acquisitions have
exceptions to Section 508 that will be applied.

Exceptions for these work statements have been determined by DHS and only the
exceptions described herein shall be applied. Any request for additional
exceptions shall be sent to the COTR and a determination will be made in
accordance with DHS MD 4010.2. DHS has identified the following exceptions that
may be applied:

36 CFR 1194.3(e) - Fundamental Alteration, applies to the portions of these work
statement whsre the item requires changes to comply with Section 508 and would
render the acquired item ugeless for its intended purpose. After reviewing the
business needs for this work statement, the acquired or developed product is
meant to provide information through sight, sound and text concurrently in ordar
for a user to interpret collectively. In order to comply with Section 508,
supporting the functional performance criteria would render this product useless
and thereby fail to support business requiremants. DHS has authorized thig
exception for the imaging systems within these work statements., In addition,

exception.

ETANDARD FORM 20 (REV. 10-83)



1. CONTRACT ID CODE

AlﬂENUiIﬂWT()FSKHJCITATNDNﬂlO[HFH:ATKN!(1FCKNTHKAC1’-Conﬂnuaﬂon

2. AMENDMENTMODIFICATION NG, 3. EFF. DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. | PAGE OF PAGES
P00004 09/09/2007 Memo 82207 3 | 3

14. DESG?JFHONOFWTMFICA“ON (Orpaniized by UCF section A 08, iy g 2ok A *...wqbamwmhnup.}

36 CFR 1154.3(b) - Incidental to Contract, all EIT that is excluaively owned and

A

PG RYTEE FOTEIIT €he “Gbfigations of these work statements and for the
purposes of thig requirement, are not considered members of the public.

36 CFR 1194.3(f) - Back Office, applies to any RIT item that will be located in
Spaces frequented only by service personnel for maintenance, repair, or
occasional monitoring of equipment. Thig exception does not include remote user
interfaces that are accessible outside the enclosed "space*.

{Bnd of Clauge]

STANDARD FORM 20 REV. 10-83)





